

Marview Avenue Watermain Replacement Bid Tab

DESCRIPTION	Durst Brothers Excavating, Inc.				Sturm Construction		L.J. DeWeese Co., Inc.		Double Jay Construction, Inc.	
	QUANT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SAWCUT EXISTING ASPHALT	3252	LF	\$2.00	\$6,504.00	\$1.00	\$3,252.00	\$1.10	\$3,577.20	\$1.10	\$3,577.20
1.5" ASPHALT PLANING	4301	SY	\$3.00	\$12,903.00	\$3.00	\$12,903.00	\$3.10	\$13,333.10	\$3.15	\$13,548.15
REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT & 6" VALVE	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$396.00	\$792.00
1.5" - #448 ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE COURSE PG 64-22	864	SY	\$13.00	\$11,232.00	\$12.00	\$10,368.00	\$12.10	\$10,454.40	\$10.70	\$9,244.80
1.5" - #448 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE PG 64-22	4327	SY	\$8.25	\$35,697.75	\$9.50	\$41,106.50	\$8.10	\$35,048.70	\$8.45	\$36,563.15
REMOVE & REPLACE 4" THICK SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN	467	SF	\$7.00	\$3,269.00	\$10.00	\$4,670.00	\$8.00	\$3,736.00	\$7.35	\$3,432.45
REMOVE & REPLACE 6" THICK SIDEWALK OR DRIVE APPROACH, AS PER PLAN	183	SF	\$9.00	\$1,647.00	\$12.50	\$2,287.50	\$12.00	\$2,196.00	\$10.80	\$1,976.40
ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMPS INCLUDING 2' x 4' TACTILE PADS	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$294.00	\$588.00
REMOVE & REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER (INCLUDING GRAVEL BASE), AS PER PLAN, TO MATCH EXISTING CURB TYPE	662	LF	\$30.00	\$19,860.00	\$30.00	\$19,860.00	\$34.00	\$22,508.00	\$35.80	\$23,699.60
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$11,110.00	\$11,110.00	\$1,248.00	\$1,248.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,980.00	\$12,980.00
6" DI WATERMAIN CL. 51, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE INCL. RESTRAINED JOINTS AS REQUIRED WITH GRAVEL BACKFILL	115	LF	\$60.00	\$6,900.00	\$77.00	\$8,855.00	\$75.00	\$8,625.00	\$82.20	\$9,453.00
8" DI WATERMAIN CL. 51, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE INCL. RESTRAINED JOINTS AS REQUIRED WITH GRAVEL BACKFILL	1229	LF	\$52.00	\$63,908.00	\$58.00	\$71,282.00	\$59.00	\$72,511.00	\$66.20	\$81,359.80
6" VALVE & VALVE BOX	4	EA	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,193.00	\$4,772.00	\$925.00	\$3,700.00	\$749.00	\$2,996.00
8" VALVE & VALVE BOX	9	EA	\$1,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,562.00	\$14,058.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,154.00	\$10,386.00
6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY INCL. ALL FITTINGS, ANCHOR PIPE, GRAVEL DRAIN, ETC.	4	EA	3,200.00	\$12,800.00	3,812.00	\$15,248.00	3,500.00	\$14,000.00	2,878.00	\$11,512.00
8" x 6" REDUCER	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$76.00	\$304.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$254.00	\$1,016.00
8" x 8" CROSS	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$207.00	\$207.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$449.45	\$449.45
8" x 6" TEE	4	EA	\$285.00	\$1,140.00	\$187.00	\$748.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
8" x 8" TEE	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$195.00	\$585.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$398.00	\$1,194.00
8" 45 DEGREE BEND	2	EA	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$107.00	\$214.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$288.00	\$576.00
6" 45 DEGREE BEND	8	EA	\$195.00	\$1,560.00	\$74.00	\$592.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$241.00	\$1,928.00
1" WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, INCL. TAP AND REPLACED TO EXISTING CURB STOP OR METER PIT (AVG. LENGTH 16' OF 1" SERVICE)	30	EA	\$900.00	\$27,000.00	\$700.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,055.00	\$31,650.00	\$1,175.00	\$35,250.00
CUT EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN & PLUG WITH CONCRETE	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$312.00	\$312.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$480.00	\$480.00
CUT EXISTING 6" WATER MAIN & PLUG WITH CONCRETE	6	EA	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$312.00	\$1,872.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$407.00	\$2,442.00
SEEDING & MULCHING, INCLUDING A MINIMUM OF 4" OF PROCESSED TOPSOIL	250	SY	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL				\$237,000.75		\$239,869.00		\$247,939.40		\$268,844.00

Marview Avenue Watermain Replacement Bid Tab

DESCRIPTION	Associated Hydro Excavating				Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.		Outdoor Enterprise, LLC		Majors Enterprises Inc.	
	QUANT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SAWCUT EXISTING ASPHALT	3252	LF	\$1.50	\$4,878.00	\$1.00	\$3,252.00	\$0.50	\$1,626.00	\$1.00	\$3,252.00
1.5" ASPHALT PLANING	4301	SY	\$3.00	\$12,903.00	\$2.90	\$12,472.90	\$3.00	\$12,903.00	\$3.00	\$12,903.00
REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT & 6" VALVE	2	EA	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
1.5" - #448 ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE COURSE PG 64-22	864	SY	\$16.00	\$13,824.00	\$9.75	\$8,424.00	\$17.00	\$14,688.00	\$13.00	\$11,232.00
1.5" - #448 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE PG 64-22	4327	SY	\$8.00	\$34,616.00 *	\$7.70	\$33,317.90	\$9.00	\$38,943.00	\$8.00	\$34,616.00
REMOVE & REPLACE 4" THICK SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN	467	SF	\$8.00	\$3,736.00	\$17.00	\$7,939.00	\$28.00	\$13,076.00	\$13.00	\$6,071.00
REMOVE & REPLACE 6" THICK SIDEWALK OR DRIVE APPROACH, AS PER PLAN	183	SF	\$10.00	\$1,830.00	\$24.00	\$4,392.00	\$31.00	\$5,673.00	\$15.00	\$2,745.00
ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMPS INCLUDING 2' x 4' TACTILE PADS	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,480.00	\$2,960.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
(INCLUDING GRAVEL BASE), AS PER PLAN, TO MATCH EXISTING CURB TYPE	662	LF	\$30.00	\$19,860.00	\$53.00	\$35,086.00	\$50.00	\$33,100.00	\$40.00	\$26,480.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,255.00	\$13,255.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6" DI WATERMAIN CL. 51, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE INCL. RESTRAINED JOINTS AS REQUIRED WITH GRAVEL BACKFILL	115	LF	\$70.00	\$8,050.00	\$68.00	\$7,820.00	\$67.00	\$7,705.00	\$80.00	\$9,200.00
8" DI WATERMAIN CL. 51, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE INCL. RESTRAINED JOINTS AS REQUIRED WITH GRAVEL BACKFILL	1229	LF	\$85.00	\$104,465.00	\$74.00	\$90,946.00	\$78.00	\$95,862.00	\$85.00	\$104,465.00
6" VALVE & VALVE BOX	4	EA	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,144.00	\$4,576.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
8" VALVE & VALVE BOX	9	EA	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,529.00	\$13,761.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY INCL. ALL FITTINGS, ANCHOR PIPE, GRAVEL DRAIN, ETC.	4	EA	3,800.00	\$15,200.00	4,681.00	\$18,724.00	5,000.00	\$20,000.00	6,000.00	\$24,000.00
8" x 6" REDUCER	4	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$203.00	\$812.00	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
8" x 8" CROSS	1	EA	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$319.00	\$319.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8" x 6" TEE	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$302.00	\$1,208.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
8" x 8" TEE	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$309.00	\$927.00	\$145.00	\$435.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
8" 45 DEGREE BEND	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$231.00	\$462.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
6" 45 DEGREE BEND	8	EA	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$201.00	\$1,608.00	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
1" WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, INCL. TAP AND REPLACED TO EXISTING CURB STOP OR METER PIT (AVG. LENGTH 16' OF 1" SERVICE)	30	EA	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,474.00	\$44,220.00	\$1,400.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$54,000.00
CUT EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN & PLUG WITH CONCRETE	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$610.20	\$610.20	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
CUT EXISTING 6" WATER MAIN & PLUG WITH CONCRETE	6	EA	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$510.00	\$3,060.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
SEEDING & MULCHING, INCLUDING A MINIMUM OF 4" OF PROCESSED TOPSOIL	250	SY	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL				\$281,542.00 *		\$314,652.00		\$322,491.00		\$350,464.00

corrected amount *